Form PTO-1595 1-3-92

12-09-1998

**:R LETTER** 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

100916921

	To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
	Name of conveying party(ies):  GO, Yong Suk  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Name and address of receiving party(ies):  LG Electronics Inc. 20, Yoido-dong, Yongdungpo-ku, Seoul, Korea	
	Nature of conveyance:  Assignment		
	Execution Date: November 3, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No	
5.	A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/169,470  Additional numbers atta  Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Jonathan Y. Kang, Esq. LOEB & LOEB LLP 10100 Santa Monica Blvd., 22nd Floor Los Angeles, CA 90067-4164	B. Patent No.(s)	
		12-1820	
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correction.  Louis A. Mok	ect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Date: November 19, 1998	
	B No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Ma	ill documents to be recorded with required cover sheet in	formation to: issioner for Patents	

27494.1 8733D6812 11/19/1998

**PATENT REEL: 9619 FRAME: 0992** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

		·	Attorney Docket No. <u>8733 D-6812</u>	
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1) Yong Suk GO	(5)	
		(2)	(6)	
		(3)	(7)	
		(4)	(8)	
			ne dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable ed, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby	
(9)	Insert name of Assignee	. (9) LG ELECTRONICS INC.		
(10)	Insert state of Incorporation of Assignee	(10) Korea		
(11)	Insert address of Assignee	(11) of 20, Yoido-dong, Youngdungpo-ku, Seoul, Korea (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the invention known as		
(12)	Insert identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(12) CORRELATION MODULATING APPARATUS for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America and all patent applications in foreign countries corresponding thereto or based thereon.		
(13)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(13) on <u>November 3, 1998</u>	·	
conti	nuing United States and foreign ap	to execute all papers necessary in conne- plications for the above-identified invention e Assignee may deem necessary or exped	ction with any original, relssue, divisional and and also to execute separate assignments in ient.	
	The undersigned agree(s) erning this application or continuation and going forward with such	on or division thereof and to cooperate with t	n with any interference which may be declared he Assignee in every way possible in obtaining	
conr	The undersigned agree(spection with claims or provisions of	to execute all papers and documents and the international Convention for Protection	d perform any act which may be necessary in of industrial Property or similar agreements.	
State	The undersigned agree(s) es patent to the Assignee.	to perform all affirmative acts which may b	e necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United	
Assi here	ne United States resulting from sagnee, as Assignee of the entire into	aid application or any division or divisions erest, and hereby covenants that he has (th have) full right to convey the entire interes	of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents or continuing applications thereof to the said ney have) full right to convey the entire interest t herein assigned, and that he has (they have)	
Reg 36,3 NIN in o	HERLACHER, Reg. No. 23,009; MIC No. 31,247; JOANNE S. REDMAN 112; PETER J. GLUCK, Reg. No. 3 G YANG, Reg. No. 38,690 the power refer to comply with the rules of the	CHAEL J. RAM, Reg. No. 26,379; HIDEO KO NN, Reg. No. 31,482; SONG K. JUNG, Reg 8,022; JONATHAN Y. KANG, Reg. No. 38,0 er to insert on this assignment any further ide United States Patent and Trademark Office	10; LOUIS A. MOK, Reg. No. 22,585; JOHN P. DDA, Reg. No. 27,729; R. DABNEY EASTHAM, J. No. 35,210; WILLIAM H. WRIGHT, Reg. No. 199; DAVID L. LUBITZ, Reg. No. 38,229; WEl-entification which may be necessary or desirable of for recordation of this document.	
Date	: 11/03/1998 Signature of I	nventor \Sma Su \	G0	
Date	: Signature of I	nventor		
m-1-	Signature of	nyenter		

Date: \_\_\_\_\_ Signature of Inventor \_\_\_\_\_

PATENT REEL: 9619 FRAME: 0993